
Students: apply for a grant of up to $600 to attend the Margins Through Time GAC-MAC 
Meeting in Whitehorse, Yukon 
 
CTG will once again provide support to enable two students to attend the GAC-MAC Meeting. 
Priority will be given to a student or students who are presenting talks or posters, and who wish 
to attend either of the sponsored field trips (see Section 3 below). Students should contact the 
CTG Chair (godinl@queensu.ca), attaching a copy of a submitted abstract, together with a short 
cover letter including: 
 

1) A budget of the costs associated with attendance, including travel, and other sources 
of funding available; 
 
2) A statement indicating why you wish to attend the meeting and field trip, and how 
you expect to benefit from them; 
 
3) A transcript or transcripts of your academic record. 

 

Deadline: March 14, 2016 

 

The 2016 GAC-MAC Meeting will take place in Whitehorse from June 1 to 3, preceded and 
followed by field trips. Here are Special Sessions of interest for the CTG community: 
 
Northwest Laurentia's neighbors in Proterozoic supercontinents: Cratonic 
identifications and their geodynamic implications (SS2)  
Bruce Eglington, University of Saskatchewan (bruce.eglington@usask.ca)  
David Evans, Yale University (david.evans@yale.edu)  
Zheng-Xiang Li, Curtin University of Technology (z.li@exchange.curtin.edu.au). 
 
Tectonics of accretionary and collisional orogens (SS3)  
Maurice Colpron, Yukon Geological Survey (maurice.colpron@gov.yk.ca)  
Steve Israel, Yukon Geological Survey (steve.israel@gov.yk.ca) 
Luke Beranek, Memorial University (lberanek@mun.ca). 
 
Structure, magmatism and metallogeny of the evolving North American 
Cordilleran margin: In honour of the career of Jim Mortensen (SS4) 
Murray Allan, University of British Columbia (mallan@eos.ubc.ca)  
Craig Hart, University of British Columbia (chart@eos.ubc.ca) 
Sarah Gleeson, University of Alberta (sgleeson@ualberta.ca) 
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Investigating crustal neotectonics on the western margin of North America 
(SS8)  
Lucinda Leonard, University of Victoria (lleonard@uvic.ca)  
Kristin Morell, University of Victoria (kmorell@uvic.ca)  
Lisa Nykolaishen, Geological Survey of Canada (lisa.nykolaishen@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca)  
Michael Schmidt, Arctic Institute of North America (Michael.Schmidt@ucalgary.ca) 
 
Tectonic controls on northern Canada’s mineral and petroleum resources (SS9) 
Suzanne Paradis, Geological Survey of Canada (suzanne.paradis@nrcanrncan.gc.ca)  
Peter Hannigan, Geological Survey of Canada (peter.hannigan@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca) 
 
Geophysical constraints on geological structures and processes (SS18)  
Ian Ferguson, University of Manitoba (Ij.Ferguson@umanitoba.ca) 
Phil McCausland, Western University (pmccausl@uwo.ca). 
 
 
IMPORTANT: The following field trips will be sponsored by the CTG: 
 
1) VMS and Orogenic Gold deposits of the Chatham Strait, southeast Alaska (June 4 to June 8). 
 
2) Tectonics of the Intermontane and Insular terranes, and development of Mesozoic 
synorogenic basins in southern Yukon; Carmacks to Kluane Lake (June 4 to June 6). 
 

For further details, see the Conference website at: http://whitehorse2016.ca/ 
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